CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 DATE: _July 28, 2022
CONTRACT NO.: K-2122-83 SUBMITTED BY:_Joseph Hill

PROJECT: FYE 2022 Street Maintenance Bond -~ ADA Ramp Repair, FYE 2022 Locations

CONTRACTOR: Rudy Construction Co.
P.O. Box 14575
Oklahoma City. Oklahoma 73113

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $89,825.00

DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE

Change in Pay Quantities $41,786.80 $(13,209.20)

NET CHANGE $28.577.60
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $118.402.60

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

Page 1 of 2



Detailed Quantity Change:

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE | ciiANGE
1 Mobilization L.S. 1 | 0.00 $-
2 Traffic Control (9, 10, L 1) L.S. 1 1 0.00 $-
3 Undercut (2) CY. 20 7.5 (12.50) $ (1,250.00)
4 Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth LF. 120 0 (120.00) $ (600.00)
5 Remove Concrete Sidewalk (6) SY. 291 448.14 157.14 $2,357.10
6 Remove Integral Curb (6) L.F. 210 631 421.40 $ 6,321.00
7 3000 PSI Concrete 4” Sidewalk (2, 7, 8) SY. 115 374 259.00 $16,835.00
8 3000 PSI Concrete Sidewalk Ramps (2, 7,8) | S.Y. 186 143.88 (42.12) $ (6,739.20)
9 Detectable Warning Surface S.F. 300 278 (22.00) $ (660.00)
10 6" Integral Curb (1, 5,7) L.F. 146 559 413.40 $6,201.00
n Adjust Valve Box EA. 26 15 (11.00) $ (2,200.00)
12 Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade EA. 4 2 (2.00) $ (1,400.00)
13 Repair Existing Sprinkler Head EA. 3 0 (3.00) $ (360.00)
14 Repair Existing Sprinkler Line L.F. 15 15 0.00 $-
15 Clean Topsoil CYy. 5 5 0.00 $ -
16 Slab Sod (4) SY. 50 222.22 172.22 $1,722.20
17 Replace Concrete Inlet Hood EA. 1 2 1.00 $1,250.00
18 ;gggnfgt?;%';fa“y Strength Concrete 67 | ¢y 25 89.55 64.55 $7,100.50
19 Remove and Relocate Traffic Sign EA. 1 1 0.00 $-

TOTAL COST CHANGE $ 28,577.60
CONTRACTOR%%_‘ - DATE: (~2%-22

ENGINEER: 2B fpriF=

o

’/ =

CITY ATTORNEY:

ACCEPTED BY:

(Mayor)

DATE: /—2%-273

DATE:

DATE:

Page 2 of 2




